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Location Name & Address PCIF Contact Email Address Phone

HCHB                              Herbert C. Hoover Building 
1401 Constitution Avenue, NW - Room 1033 

Washington, DC 20230
Paul Taylor ptaylor2@doc.gov     (202) 482-2592

NIST    National Institute of Standards and Technology
100 Bureau Dr. Room A01, Mail stop 1913, Building 

101 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899

Ben Overbey Benjamin.Overbey@nist.gov (301) 975-8247

USPTO United States Patent and Trade Office
551 John Carlyle St.  

Alexandria, VA 23314
Joe Burns Joseph.Burns@USPTO.gov (571) 272-1537

BEA    Bureau of Economic Analysis
1441 L Street 

Washington, DC 20005
Cody Dunlap cody.dunlap@bea.gov (202) 606-9282

NOAA    National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
1335 East-West Highway, Room G-101

Silver Spring, MD 20910
Rick Duncan rduncan@doc.gov (301) 713-0954

CENSUS (1)     GSA
Burea of the Census - Headquarters               

4600 Silver Hill Road, Suitland, MD 20746
Theodore (Ted) Johnson theodore.a.johnson@census.gov (301) 763-3464

CENSUS (16)      GSA

National Processing Center (Census)              
1201 E. 10th Street Building 66 Room 210     

Jeffersonville, IN 47132 Betty Jo Brandt
betty.jo.brandt@census.gov (812) 218-3333


